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City of Medford

Early Voting and Central Tabulation Dates

Early voting for the November 3 Massachusetts State Election will take place in
the Howard F. Alden Chambers, Medford City Hall, 85 George P. Hassett Drive,
Medford, MA 02155, on the following dates and times:

Saturday October 17 9:00 a.m.—3:00 p.m.
Sunday October 18 9:00 a.m.—3:00 p.m.
Monday October 19 8:30 a.m.—4:30 p.m.
Tuesday Octaber 20 8:30 a.m.—4:30 p.m.
Wednesday October 21 8:30 a.m.—7:30 p.m.
Thursday  October 22 8:30 a.m.—4:30 p.m.
Friday October 23 8:30 a.m.—12:30 p.m.
Saturday October 24 9:00 a.m.—3:00 p.m.
Sunday October 25 9:00 a.m.—3:00 p.m.
Monday October 26 8:30 a.m.—4:30 p.m.
Tuesday October 27 8:30 a.m.—4:30 p.m.
Wednesday October 28 8:30 a.m.—7:30 p.m.
Thursday  October 29 8:30 a.m.—4:30 p.m.
Friday October 30 8:30 a.m.—12:30 p.m.

Central tabulation will be held on Tuesday, November 3 in the Howard F. Alden

Chambers at Medford City Hall, beginning at 8:30 a.m.
For further information, please call (781) 393-2491.
October 10, 2020

Signed under the Seal of the City of Medford,
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Adam Hurtubise

City Clerk




